
 2026 INCOME GUIDELINES
(Based on 250% of federal  poverty guidelines)

FAMILY 
SIZE:

Maximum Gross Income

YEARLY
INCOME

MONTHLY
INCOME

(before taxes removed) (updated yearly)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

$39,900

$54,100

$68,300

$82,500

$96,700

$110,900

$125,100

$139,300

$3,325

$4,508

$5,692

$6,875

$8,058

$9,242

$10,425

$11 ,608

Each
additional
person add

$5,680 $473

122 West 25th Street,  3rd Floor West
Cheyenne, WY 82002

800-264-1296

HOURLY
WAGE

$19.18

$26.01

$32.84

$39.66

$46.49

$53.32

$60.14

$66.97

$2.73

Effective 1/16/2026 until  1/31/2027


