

# 2026 INCOME GUIDELINES

(Based on 250% of federal poverty guidelines)

## Maximum Gross Income

(before taxes removed) (updated yearly)

Effective 1/16/2026 until 1/31/2027

FAMILY SIZE:	YEARLY INCOME	MONTHLY INCOME	HOURLY WAGE
1	\$39,900	\$3,325	\$19.18
2	\$54,100	\$4,508	\$26.01
3	\$68,300	\$5,692	\$32.84
4	\$82,500	\$6,875	\$39.66
5	\$96,700	\$8,058	\$46.49
6	\$110,900	\$9,242	\$53.32
7	\$125,100	\$10,425	\$60.14
8	\$139,300	\$11,608	\$66.97
Each additional person add	\$5,680	\$473	\$2.73



Wyoming  
Department  
of Health

122 West 25th Street, 3rd Floor West  
Cheyenne, WY 82002



800-264-1296